

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No. 269 of 2023

Shri Ram Finance Corporation Private Limited, **Versus** Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax
& Ors.

16.01.2024

Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocate for the petitioner.

As prayed, a week's time is granted to remove the default.

List this case after a week.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**