

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 269 of 2023**

SHRI RAM FINANCE CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED, versus
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Order Sheet

20/06/2025	<p>Ms. Nupur Sonkar, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Apurv Goyal, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, counsel for the petitioner further granted 8 weeks' time to remove the default subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- before the High Court Legal Services Committee. It is made clear that on failure to deposit the amount of cost, this Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Bench.</p> <p>List this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>Priyanka</p>