



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 181 of 2023

M/S SUMEET SYNFAAB (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, **versus** ADIT (CPC),

WPT/265/2023, WPT/269/2023, WPT/262/2023, WPT/264/2023, TAXC/

47/2024, TAXC/49/2024, TAXC/183/2023, TAXC/51/2024, TAXC/

184/2023, TAXC/182/2023, TAXC/179/2023

Order Sheet

21/08/2025	<p>Shri S. Rajeshwara Rao and Shri Nikhil Begani, counsel for respective appellants.</p> <p>Shri Ajay Kumrani, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p><u>WPT/262/2023, WPT/264/2023, WPT/265/2023, WPT/269/2023</u></p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Shri Kumrani accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted 6 weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>List all the cases together after 6 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sachin Singh Rajput)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JUDGE</p>
Deepti	

