



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**TAXC No. 181 of 2023**

M/S SUMEET SYN FAB (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED, **versus** ADIT (CPC)

**WPT No. 264 of 2023, WPT No. 269 of 2023, WPT No. 262 of 2023, WPT No. 265 of 2023, TAXC No. 182 of 2023, TAXC No. 184 of 2023, TAXC No. 51 of 2024, TAXC No. 183 of 2023, TAXC No. 49 of 2024 & TAXC No. 47 of 2024**

**Division Bench:-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

<p>16/03/2026</p> <p align="right"><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>	<p>Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Apurv Goyal, counsel for the appellant/petitioner in TAXC No.181/2023, TAXC No.182/2023, TAXC No.183/2023, TAXC No.184/2023, WPT No.262/2023, WPT No.264/2023 WPT No.265/2023 WPT No.269/2023.</p> <p>Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, counsel for the appellant in TAXC No. 47/2024, TAXC No.49/2024 &amp; TAXC No.51/2024.</p> <p>Mr. Vijay Chawla, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent in all the cases.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list these matters in the week commencing 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026, enabling learned counsel for the petitioner to file reply in WPT No.265/2023 &amp; WPT No.269/2023.</p> <p align="center">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p align="center">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
--	--